21
SIR 4 Contacts
Ambient temperature °C
U
U
B
N 0
0 20 40 60

Number of NC contacts
Number of NO contacts
Type designation
Coil voltage
Options, accessories
PCB socket see page 31
Phone:86-755-82489221
Fax: 86-755-82489223
E-Mail: sales@creatich.com
Internet: http://www.creatich.com
22
SIR 4 Contacts „Power“
U
U
B
N
Ambient temperature °C
0
0 20 40 60
2,0
1,5
1,0
0,5
1
2
80 100
SIR312P SIR222P
C
on
tr
ol
si
de
O
ut
pu
t
si
de
Double or reinforced insulation
Basic insulation
DC-13: 24V
10 000
1000
100
10
DC-13: 24V
DC 14: 24V
DC 1: 24V
161051
N
o.
 o
f o
pe
ra
tio
ns
 x
 1
00
0
Switching current (A)
10 000
1000
100
10
161051
AC 1: 230V
AC 1: 400V
AC 3: 230V
AC 3: 400VAC15: 230V
N

Number of NC contacts
Number of NO contacts
Type designation
Power version
Options, accessories
PCB socket:  see page 31
Output contacts
Contact material AgSnO2
Rated switching capacity 250VAC (440VAC)
 12A AC1 3‘000VA
Electr. life AC1 (360 cycles/h) approx. 250‘000
Inrush current max. 60A for 20ms
Switching voltage range 5 to 480 VDC/VAC
Switching current range* 10mA to 12A
Switching capacity range* 120mW to 3‘000W (VA)
Contact resistance (as delivered) <100mΩ/28 V/100mA
* Guide values
Relay data General data Diagrams
Phone:86-755-82489221
Fax: 86-755-82489223
E-Mail: sales@creatich.com
Internet: http://www.creatich.com
23
SIR 4 Contacts sensitive
0
0 20 40 60
2,0
1,5
1,0
0,5
1
2
80 100
2,5
3,0
Ambient temperature °C
U
U
B
N
SIR312 SIR222
C
on
tr
ol
si
de
O
ut
pu
t
si
de
Double or reinforced insulation
Basic insulation N
o.
 o
f o
pe
ra
tio
ns
 x
 1
00
0
Switching current (A)
10 000
1000
100
10
105.01.00.50.1
DC 1: 24V